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 BIO-FUEL TECHNOLOGIES


3079. SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE:

SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has designed any Memorandum of Agreement for research on advance bio-fuel technologies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any time frame has been fixed through the said MoU for completion of research activities;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to complete such activities in the stipulated time;

(e) whether any funds have been allocated for conducting and completion of such research activities; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): No Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): No Madam.

(f): Does not arise.
*****

